IN THE MATTER OF THE REINCORPORATION OF THE VILLAGE OF MORA, MINNESOTA

At a special meeting of the Village Council in and for the Village of Mora held at the Village Hall in said village on the <u>21st</u>, day of March, 1928, the following resolution was introduced by trustee, <u>John O. Lundgren</u>, who moved its adoption. Motion seconded by trustee, <u>V. C. Ricks</u>

On the motion to adopt said resulution the vote was <u>five(5)</u> "yes".

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the proposition of reincorporation of the Village of Mora, Minnesota, was submitted to the electors of said village at the annual 1928 village election, and

WHEREAS, the vote on said proposition was duly canvassed by the election board in charge of said election, and there were one hundred sixty-eight, (168), votes cast upon said proposition at said election, and the ballots were "For reincorporation, "yes", and _____ "no", There was found by the election board to be eighty-nine, (89), votes "yes" and seventy-nine, (79), votes #no".

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Village Council of the Village of Mora, Minnesota, in special session assembled, that the Village Council does hereby find and declare that a majority of the votes cast at the annual 1928 village election on the proposition of reincorporation of said village were in favor of said reincorporation, and that said village be and the same is hereby reincorporated and reorganized as provided by Sections 1109 and 1110, Ganeral Statutes of Hinnesota, 1923.

3940

STATE OF MINDESOTA : COUNTY OF KANABEC :55. VILLAGE OF MORA :

I, William R. Handschu, hereby certify and return that I am the duly appointed, acting, and qualified Village Clerk in and for the Village of Mora, Kanabec County, Minnesota; that the foregoing writing is a true and correct copy of the resolution adopted by the Village Council of said village at a special meeting of said council held at the Village Hall in said village on the 21st, day of March, 1928, as shown by said original resolution now on file in my office as such clerk, and as shown by the minutes of said meeting of the council. Dated this 23rd, day of March, 1928.

W. M. Handschu 3940



SEVENTH ANNUAL REPORT

STATE BOARD OF REGISTRATION

ARCHITECTS, ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVEYORS

OF MINNESOTA

TO THE GOVERNOR

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1927.